

Media Contact: Brandi Gomez Corporate Communications Phone: (850) 760-9343

Email: brandi\_gomez@navyfederal.org

## For Immediate Release

## Early Registration Open for 11th Annual Navy Federal 5K in Pensacola

**Pensacola, Fla. (January 30, 2020)** – Join us as we celebrate the 11<sup>th</sup> annual Navy Federal Credit Union 5K Run/Walk in downtown Pensacola on Saturday, April 4. Early registration is now open at a discounted rate of just \$18 for adults and \$15 for youth ages 5-13. Children 6 and under can also participate in the Sammie Sprint, a free quarter-mile race around Plaza Ferdinand. Registration is required for all participants.

Participation in this event benefits <u>Achieve Escambia</u>, our community's first cradle to career collective impact effort focused on the complex system of education and workforce development. In 2019, the Navy Federal 5K helped raise \$20,000 for Achieve Escambia.

The early registration discount is available through Feb. 28; however, registration will remain open until the start of the race.

## **Race Details**

WHAT: Navy Federal will be hosting its 11th annual 5K Run/Walk.

- For more information, please visit the website or Facebook event page.
- Registration for the race is available by clicking here.

WHEN: Saturday, April 4

TIME: 8 a.m. CST

WHERE: The start/finish line will be at Seville Quarter, 130 East Government Street,

Pensacola, FL

This race is designed to be fun for runners and walkers of all ages and abilities. After the race, there will be refreshments and entertainment. Navy Federal would like to recognize <a href="Cat Country 98.7"><u>Cat Country 98.7</u></a> and <a href="NewsRadio 92.3 FM and 1620 AM">NewsRadio 92.3 FM and 1620 AM</a> along with <a href="ESPN Pensacola 1330 AM and 99.1 FM">ESPN Pensacola 1330 AM and 99.1 FM</a> for their continued support of this race.

**About Navy Federal Credit Union:** Established in 1933 with only seven members, Navy Federal now has the distinct honor of serving over 9 million members globally and is the world's largest credit union. As a member-owned and not-for-profit organization, Navy Federal always puts the financial needs of its members first. Membership is open to all Department of Defense and Coast Guard Active Duty, veterans, civilian and contractor personnel, and their families. Dedicated to its mission of service, Navy Federal employs a workforce of over 18,000 and has a global network of 342 branches. For more information about Navy Federal Credit Union, visit navyfederal.org.

Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Opportunity Employer.